Terrebonne Parish Fire District No. 5 Board

Board Address

4317 Highway 24, Bourg, LA 70343

Board Contact

Douglas Chauvin Board e-mail bourgvfd@att.net

Board Phone

985-594-9588

Board Meeting Time and Location

2015 meeting dates: June 11th, September 10th & December 11th @ 6:30 PM @ Bourg Fire Station (4317 Hwy 24, Bourg)

Edward Robichaux

Board Creation Information

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-119 R.S. 40: 1496

Board Member Term

2 Years

Board Member Composition

7 members (6 Terrebonne & 1 Lafourche) Qualified voter residing within boundaries

Board Members Board Member e-mail **Board Member Appointed** <u>Date</u> 5/25/2021

Board Member Term Expiration Date 5/24/2023

Board Member Resolution <u>Number</u> 21-128